Date: 10/10/2022
Translation of the original
operating instructions
Safety sensor 671 series
DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
ENG
0123
Made in Germany

15/52Date: 10/10/2022 Version: 2.0 Art. no.: 9010050B01E
ENG
5 Type code 671*
(information applicable for safety sensor version)
The safety sensors are coded according to the following type code (space
characters are not used; they are only used for a better readability here):
Pos. ij (specific) and pos. kl (extra cable length) are indicated in the item
number and on the safety sensor labelling only if required.
Pos. kl is always preceded by a "-" character.
6** *** *** **-**
6ab cde fgh ij-kl
Characteristic Meaning
6 Version 6 Safety sensors
in Ex version
As
of
Housing type 71 Safety sensor VA 1.4571 or 1.4305 or
1.4401, M30
c Variants 2 Safety sensor
V Safety sensor linkable
de Contact type 61 Three-NO-contact system
62 Two-NO-contact system
71 Normally open/normally closed contact
system
f Ex version M Encapsulated without an external
potential terminal, flange-mounted
N Encapsulated with an external
potential terminal, flange-mounted
I Intrinsically safe without an external
potential terminal, flange-mounted
K Intrinsically safe with an external
potential terminal, flange-mounted
16/52 Art. no.: 9010050B01E Version: 2.0 Date: 10/10/2022
ENG
1) Optional for intrinsically safe version:
Blue cable sheath or marking with blue heat shrink tubing.
Variants
g Cable (line type)1) 4 LIYCYW (PVC shielded) 2 x 0.75 mm² /
3 x 0.75 mm² / 4 x 0.5 mm²
L HK-SO-Li9Y11Y-OZ-HF (PU grey UL) 4
x 0.75 mm²
U Y-UL 2517 (PVC grey UL)
2 x 0.75 mm² / 3 x 0.75 mm² / 4 x 0.75
mm²
h Protective hose 0 No protective hose
ij Specific ** Non-Ex-relevant information (such as
imprint, marking, etc.)
12 Intrinsically safe version 1/2G ia Ga/Gb
(version 671*)
kl Additional cable
length
** Standard = 1m
Type Contact type
671261*****-** Three-NO-contact system
671V62*****-** Two-NO-contact system
671271*****-** Normally open/ normally closed
contact system
Characteristic Meaning
17/52Date: 10/10/2022 Version: 2.0 Art. no.: 9010050B01E
ENG
6 Technical specifications for connecting cables
 Lay the cables in accordance with the valid installation instructions.
 Lay cables firmly at an ambient temperature below -5°C.